g (MPLEMENT

Landmark Implement Inc.

4815 West Hwy 6

Hastings, NE 68901

Phone: (402) 463-1339

Fax: (402) 463-7328
www.landmarkimp.com
hastings@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 100000368 Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE
GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC Invoice Number: 11128828
BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE Invoice Dat ' 07/1
1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901 i —
HASTINGS NE 68901 ) 5=

Work Order Number: 388331
Payment Type: Credit Card
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Authorization Number: 09596G
Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Page: 10f9
Make/Model: )de;gr Serial Number: EQ ld: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660 1 780 \ 1H0S660SKG0785218 1HOS660SKG0785218
—

EXPERT-1000000044300 Retail
COMPLAINT:

SEG 02 Upper Straw Chopper Drive Belt, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Loosened the belt. Removed the unloading auger drive belt shield and the shield on the chopper jack shaft. Removed and replaced the
chopper drive belt. Reassembled in reverse order and tensioned the belt.

PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
HXE124868 V- BELT TRIPLE 1.00 $435.22 $435.22 N
Labor: $275.00 Parts: $435.22 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $710.22
EXPERT-1000000010011 Retail

COMPLAINT:

SEG 03 Lower Straw Chopper Drive Belt Idler Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Removed and replaced the idler.

PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
AH204389 IDLER 1.00 $79.99 $79.99 N
Labor: $89.38 Parts: $79.99 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $169.37
EXPERT-1000000019069 Retail

COMPLAINT:

SEG 04 Tailings Conveyor Drive Chain, Replace

CORRECTION:

Loosened the chain and removed and replaced it. Tensioned the chain.

PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
AXE55094 LINK CHAIN 1.00 $21.91 $21.91 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Landmark Implement Inc.
4815 West Hwy 6

Hastings, NE 68901

Phone: (402) 463-1339

Fax: (402) 463-7328
www.landmarkimp.com
hastings@landmarkimp.com

NDMK |

IMPLEMENT

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 100000368 Deliver To:
GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC Invoice Number: 1112882
BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE w I .umDE:' i
1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901 e SHEREES
HASTINGS NE 68901 Locatjon: 12
Work Order Number: 388331
Payment Type: Credit Card
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Authorization Number: 09596G
Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Page: 20f9
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
| JOHN DEERE S660 780 1H0S660SKG0785218 1H0SB60SKG0785218
Labor: $68.75 Parts: $21.91 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $90.66
EXPERT-1000000015285 Retail
COMPLAINT:
SEG 05 Feederhouse Conveyor Drive Chain, Remove and Replace
CORRECTION:
Loosened the chain and replaced it. tensioned the new chain.
PartNumber Description uanti Net Price Extended Price TaxedlInd
AXEB80366 LINK CHAIN 1.00 $127.37 $127.37 N
Labor: $89.38 Parts: $127.37 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $216.75

EXPERT-1000000009965 Retail
COMPLAINT:

SEG 06 Feederhouse Upper Wear Strips, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Removed and replaced the wear strips and took the combine out and did the final test run.

PartNumber Description Quantity
H171960 STRIP 4.00

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
$18.89 $75.56 N

Labor: $357.50 Parts: $75.56 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00

Sub-Total:  $433.06

EXPERT-1000000019039 Retail
COMPLAINT:

SEG 07 Change Reverser Gearcase Fluid

CORRECTION:
Drained the oil. Blew out the cooler and refilled to spec with new oil.

PartNumber Description Quantity

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



ANDMARK |

K. (VMIPLEMENT

Landmark Implement Inc.
4815 West Hwy 6

Hastings, NE 68901

Phone: (402) 463-1339

Fax: (402) 463-7328
www.landmarkimp.com
hastings@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 100000368 Deliver To:
GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC Invoice Number: 11128828
BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE .
1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901 s el
HASTINGS NE 68901 Logatian; 2
Work Order Number: 388331
Payment Type: Credit Card
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Authorization Number: 09596G
Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Page: 30of9
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
| JOHN DEERE S660 780 1HOS660SKG0785218 1HO0S660SKG0785218
TY26408 HD460 SYN GEAR LUBE 1QT 5.00 $26.37 $131.85 N
Labor: $178.75 Parts: $131.85 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $310.60
EXPERT-1000000031286 Retail
COMPLAINT:
SEG 08 Software / Controllers, Update
CORRECTION:
Update all control units to the latest software version.
Labor: $171.88 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total: $171.88
EXPERT-1000000009956 Retail
COMPLAINT:
SEG 09 Feederhouse Lower Drive Belt Idler, Remove and Replace
CORRECTION:
Removed and replaced the idler.
PartNumber Description Quantity NetPrice Extended Price Taxed Ind
AH204389 IDLER 1.00 $79.99 $79.99 N
Labor: $68.75 Parts: $79.99 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $148.74

EXPERT-1000000024358 Retail
COMPLAINT:

SEG 10 Feed Accelerator Tensioner Guide or Idler, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Removed the shield and removed the tensioning arm. Removed and replaced the idlers and reassembled in reverse order.

PartNumber Description
AH150900 IDLER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->

N

Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
2.00 $72.77 $145.54



,

i (VIPLEMENT @

Landmark Implement Inc.

4815 West Hwy 6

Hastings, NE 68901

Phone: (402) 463-1339

Fax: (402) 463-7328
www.landmarkimp.com
hastings@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 100000368 Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE
GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC Invoice Number: 11128828
BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE Invoice Date 07/19/20
1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901 - “1
HASTINGS NE 68901 Location: 12
Work Order Number: 388331
Payment Type: Credit Card
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Authorization Number: 09596G
Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Page: 4 0of9
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
I JOHN DEERE S660 780 1HOS660SKG0785218 1HOS660SKG0785218
Labor: $41.25 Parts: $145.54 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $186.79
EXPERT-1000000022111 Retail
COMPLAINT:
SEG 11 Primary Countershaft Gearcase Oil - Change
CORRECTION:
Drained the oil and refilled to spec with new oil.
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
TY26408 HD460 SYN GEAR LUBE 1QT 2.00 $26.37 $52.74 N
Labor: $89.38 Parts: $52.74 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $142.12
EXPERT-1000000018938 Retail
COMPLAINT:
SEG 12 Hydraulic and Hydrostatic Qil Filters, Remove and Replace
CORRECTION:
Removed and replaced the filters and topped off oil.
PartNumber Description Quantity NetPrice Extended Price Taxed Ind
AH128449 HYDRAULIC 2.00 $55.50 $111.00 N
AT129775 OIL FILTER 1.00 $82.33 $82.33 N
Labor: $137.50 Parts: $193.33 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $330.83
EXPERT-1000000010007 Retail

COMPLAINT:

SEG 13 Discharge Beater Belt, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Loosened the belt and removed and replaced the belt and tensioned it.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



E IMPLEMENT

Landmark Implement Inc.
4815 West Hwy 6

Hastings, NE 68901

Phone: (402) 463-1339

Fax: (402) 463-7328
www.landmarkimp.com
hastings@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 100000368 Deliver To: S ERV'CE |NVO|CE
GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC Invoice Number: 11128828
BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE .

1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901 Invc:_ace Ii)‘ate_ g

HASTINGS NE 68901 A 12

Work Order Number: 388331
Payment Type: Credit Card
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Authorization Number: 09596G
Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Page: 50f9
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S$660 780 1HOS660SKG0785218 1HOS660SKG0785218
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
HXE15556 V-BELT 1.00 $106.00 $106.00
Labor: $137.50 Parts: $106.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $243.50
EXPERT-1000000065523 Retail
COMPLAINT:
SEG 14 Clean Grain Elevator Door LINER, Replace
CORRECTION:
Cleaned out an old bucket. Cut the bucket to size. adjusted the tension on the latch.
Labor: $68.75 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $68.75

EXPERT-1000000045786 Retail
COMPLAINT:

SEG 15 After Treatment Blower Drive Belt Idler Pulley, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Removed the shield and removed the belt. Removed and replaced the idler and reassembled the in reverse order.

PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
AXE37647 IDLER 1.00 $106.04 $106.04

Labor: $68.75 Parts: $106.04 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $174.79
EXPERT-1000000042513 Retail

COMPLAINT:

SEG 16 Rotary Screen Vacuum Fan Drive Belt, Remove and Replace

CORRECTION:

Loosened the belt and removed and replaced the belt. Tensioned the belt.

PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind

CONTINUED ON NEXT

PAGE->




| LANDMARK |

i |MPLEMENT 4

Landmark Implement Inc.

4815 West Hwy 6

Hastings, NE 68901

Phone: (402) 463-1339
Fax: (402) 463-7328
www.landmarkimp.com
hastings@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 100000368 Deliver To:
GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC Invoice Number: 11128828
BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE :
1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901 '"”‘T_’gﬁaﬁg? Ot 20;12;
HASTINGS NE 68901 )
90 Work Order Number: 388331
Payment Type: Credit Card
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Authorization Number: 09596G
Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Page: 60of9
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ ld: Fleet No:
l JOHN DEERE S660 780 1THOS660SKG0785218 1THOS660SKG0785218
_HXE68016 V-BELT 1.00 $22.13 $22.13 N
Labor: $103.13 Parts: $22.13 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $125.26
EXPERT-1000000024842 Retail
COMPLAINT:
SEG 17 Coolant Level, Check And Adjust
CORRECTION:
Topped off the coolant.
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
TY26575 COOL-GARD Il 1GAL 1.00 $15.50 $15.50 N
Labor: $34.38 Parts: $15.50 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $49.88
EXPERT-1000000019065 Retail
COMPLAINT:
SEG 18 Engine Air Filters - R&R
CORRECTION:
Removed and replaced the engine air filters.
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
HXE11090 FILTER ELE 1.00 $174.00 $174.00 N
HXE11091 FILTER ELE 1.00 $132.80 $132.80 N
Labor: $34.38 Parts: $306.80 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $341.18
EXPERT-1000000049313 Retail
COMPLAINT:

SEG 19 Change Engine Oil And Filter

CORRECTION:

Drained the oil changed the filter and refilled to spec with new oil.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



ANDM

IMPLEMENT

Landmark Implement Inc.

4815 West Hwy 6

Hastings, NE 68901

Phone: (402) 463-1339
Fax: (402) 463-7328
www.landmarkimp.com
hastings@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 100000368 Deliver To: SERV' CE |NVO|CE
GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC Invoice Number: 11128828
BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE :

1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901 IBvoles babe Di1ea0at

HASTINGS NE 68901 Locatien: 12

Work Order Number: 388331
Payment Type: Credit Card
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Authorization Number: 09596G
Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Page: 7 0f9
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660 780 1HO0S660SKG0785218 1H0S660SKG0785218
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
RE509672 OIL FILTER ELEMENT 1.00 $20.17 $20.17 N
TY26675 PLUS-50 Il 15W40 2.5GAL 3.00 $49.49 $148.47 N
Labor: $137.50 Parts: $168.64 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $306.14
EXPERT-1000000044705 Retail
COMPLAINT:
SEG 20 Wash/Steam Clean Cooling Package
CORRECTION:
Blew out the cooling mods.
Labor: $178.75 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $178.75
EXPERT-1000000025456 Retail
COMPLAINT:
SEG 21 Debris Management Air Filters - Replace
CORRECTION:
Removed and replaced the air filters.
PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
AXE42065 FILTER ELE 1.00 $53.68 $53.68 N
AXE42066 FILTER ELE 1.00 $96.51 $96.51 N
Labor: $34.38 Parts: $150.19 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $184.57

EXPERT-1000000038794 Retail
COMPLAINT:

SEG 22 Fuel System Flush Package - FUEL FILTERS

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



| LANDMARK

IMPLEMENT 4

Landmark Implement Inc.

4815 West Hwy 6

Hastings, NE 68901

Phone: (402) 463-1339
Fax: (402) 463-7328
www.landmarkimp.com
hastings@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 100000368 Deliver To:
GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC Invoice Number: 11128828
BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE Invoics Data 07/19/2021
1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901 b i )
HASTINGS NE 68901 Hipcadin; 12
Work Order Number: 388331
Payment Type: Credit Card
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Authorization Number: 09596G
Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Page: 8of9
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660 780 1HOS660SKG0785218 1HOS660SKG0785218

Removed and replaced the fuel filters. Hooked up the fuel flush tool and ran the flush solution through the system. Removed the flush tool.

PartNumber Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
Dz112918 FILTER ELE 1.00 $95.94 $95.94 N
R502778 FILTER ELE 1.00 $20.65 $20.65 N
RE539465 FILTER ELE 1.00 $80.27 $80.27 N
SW10967P1 FILTER ELE 1.00 $5.45 $5.45 N
TY27017 FUEL CONDI 1.00 $84.12 $84.12 N
Labor: $275.00 Parts: $286.43 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  $0.00 Sub-Total:  $561.43
EXPERT-1000000019066 Retail
COMPLAINT:
SEG 23 Cab Air Filters - Clean Filter and Compartment
CORRECTION:
Removed and replaced the cab air filters.
PartNumber Description Quantity NetPrice Extended Price Taxed Ind
L214634 FILTER 1.00 $20.25 $20.25 N
RE284091 AIR FILTER 1.00 $56.35 $56.35 N
Labor: $68.75 Parts: $76.60 OoL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $145.35

EXPERT-1000000020595 Retail
COMPLAINT:

SEG 24 Adjust All Chains and Belts / S-series - Grease Combine After Repairs - Run Machine After Repairs - Install Shields After the Wash

10% discount on parts

CORRECTION:

Adjusted the belts and chains and greased the combine.

PartNumber Description
DS0251 COOLANT SCAN TEST
E64256 LOCK NUT

Quantity
1.00
1.00

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
$42.38 $42.38 N
$1.31 $1.31 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



| LANDMAFP

IMPLEMENT

Landmark Implement Inc.

4815 West Hwy 6

Hastings, NE 68901

Phone: (402) 463-1339
Fax: (402) 463-7328
www.landmarkimp.com
hastings@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 100000368 Deliver To:
GOOD EARTH FARMS, INGC GOOD EARTH FARMS, INC Invoice Number: 11128828
BRENT HOOPS 1135 OSWEGO AVE Invoi
1135 OSWEGO AVE HASTINGS NE 68901 s L
HASTINGS NE 68901 Laieation: L
Work Order Number: 388331
Payment Type: Credit Card
Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Authorization Number: 09596G
Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Prv Phone: 402-756-6879 Page: 90of9
Make/Model: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE S660 780 1HOS660SKG0785218 1H0S660SKG0785218
H218954 CAP SCREW 1.00 $1.81 $1.81 N
HXE129980 BRACKET 1.00 $30.28 $30.28 N
IPSKIT1 OIL SCAN TEST KIT 3.00 $13.78 $41.34 N
Miscellaneous Description Quantity Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
2019JDPRG 2019 JD TRAC/COMB INSP PROG 1.00 -$269.90 -$269.90 N
Labor: $412.50 Parts: $117.12 OL&M: $0.00 Misc:  -$269.90 Sub-Total:  $259.72
Credit Card Information Labor: $3,121.29
Customer PO No: Type: Credit Card Parts: $2,698.95
Tax Exempt No: ON FILE NE Auth No: 09596G OL&M: $0.00
Advisor: JOSH PINKELRAR Amount: $5,550.34 Misc: -$269.90
Sales Tax: $0.00
Total: $5,550.34
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Approved charges are due by the 10th of the month following purchase, | agree to pay a monthly periodic FINANCE CHARGE at the rat_e of 1.33_%
which is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE CHARGE OF 16% on the unpaid balance. The purchaser agrees to pay reasonable attorney fees if collection

efforts are required.

Received by: «ousnnniiisseanass

Date!l .ovimmmmnas



